### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Succession for Security Agreement recorded at reel/frame 004683/0142

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARCLAYS BANK PLC		02/15/2023	Public Limited Company: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada		
Street Address:	155 Wellington Street West, 8th Floor		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5V 3K7		
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: CANADA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88**

Registration Number: 30 Registration Number: 36	30145 42497	BLUE RAZOR BLUERAZOR	
Registration Number: 36	_	BI LIFRAZOR	
	E1000		
Registration Number: 25	51083	CASHPARKING	
	73966	COOL NAME. HOT PRICES.	
Registration Number: 31	56369	DADDY	
Registration Number: 28	69670	DOMAIN ALERT	
Registration Number: 31	40344	DOMAINNAMEAFTERMARKET.COM	
Registration Number: 31	40343	DOMAIN NAME AFTERMARKET	
Registration Number: 29	49545	DOMAINS BY PROXY	
Registration Number: 28	98089	DOMAINS BY PROXY PRIVATE REGISTRATIONS	
Registration Number: 30	81853	DOMAINS PRICED RIGHT	
Registration Number: 39	36941	DOMAINS, WEBSITES & EVERYTHING* IN BETWE	
Registration Number: 39	36945	DOMAINS, WEBSITES & EVERYTHING* IN BETWE	
Registration Number: 29	93529	EXPRESS EMAIL MARKETING	
Registration Number: 25	58989	GO DADDY	
Registration Number: 36	69373	GO DADDY	
Registration Number: 37	753673		
Registration Number: 39	26559		

REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK

900751157

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3660490	GO DADDY	
Registration Number:	3780761	GO DADDY AUCTIONS	
Registration Number:	3651087	GO DADDY CARES	
Registration Number:	3651073	GO DADDY GIRLS	
Registration Number:	3780798	GO DADDY HOSTING CONNECTION	
Registration Number:	3660632	GO DADDY MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	3973054	GO DADDY SAVINGS NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2969916	GO DADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	2945200	GODADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	3672972	GODADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	3605479	GODADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	2945201	GODADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	2904954	GODADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	3672975	GODADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	3608456	GODADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	3860412	GODADDY.COM	
Registration Number:	3602441	GODADDY.COM CONNECTIONS A BUSINESS COMMU	
Registration Number:	3937282	GODADDY.COM VERIFIED & SECURED VERIFY SE	
Registration Number:	3937276	GODADDY.COM WEBSITE PROTECTION	
Registration Number:	3662976	GODADDY.TV	
Registration Number:	3003690	HOT PRICES. SERIOUS SUPPORT.	
Registration Number:	2814255	MAD DOG	
Registration Number:	2814256	MAD DOG DOMAINS & CATTLE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2835473	MAD DOG DOMAINS & CATTLE CO.	
Registration Number:	3109318	MAKE A .COM NAME WITH US!	
Registration Number:	3786729	ONLINE FILE FOLDER	
Registration Number:	3792609	QUICK BLOGCAST	
Registration Number:	3074663	QUICK SHOPPING CART	
Registration Number:	3191360	RADIO GO DADDY	
Registration Number:	2949739	SMART REGISTRATION	
Registration Number:	3700112	SMARTSPACE	
Registration Number:	3943398	SOCIAL VISIBILITY	
Registration Number:	3651111	EXTENDED VALIDATION SSL GODADDY.COM SECU	
Registration Number:	3103925	STARFIELD	
Registration Number:	3913654	STARFIELD	
Registration Number:	2883261	STARFIELD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	3913658	STARFIELD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	3624615	STEALTHRAY	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3568445	THE WEB IS YOUR DOMAIN!	
Registration Number:	3539695	THE WEB IS YOUR DOMAIN!	
Registration Number:	3124780	THERE'S A NAME FOR PEOPLE LIKE YOU!	
Registration Number:	2821786	TRAFFIC BLAZER	
Registration Number:	2893499	TRAFFIC BLAZER	
Registration Number:	3922561	TRANSFER CONCIERGE	
Registration Number:	3075840	TURBO SSL	
Registration Number:	3812848	VERIFIED BY STARFIELD SECURE	
Registration Number:	3816465	VERIFIED BY STARFIELD SECURE	
Registration Number:	3949544	WEB PROFESSIONALS' DAY	
Registration Number:	2884443	WEBSITE TONIGHT	
Registration Number:	3009321	WILD WEST	
Registration Number:	2679104	WILD WEST	
Registration Number:	2837329	WILD WEST DOMAINS	
Registration Number:	2814224	YOUR IDENTITY IS NOBODY'S BUSINESS BUT O	
Registration Number:	2940878	POP-UP XPLODER	
Serial Number:	85258457	4GH	
Serial Number:	85026279	CLAIM YOUR DOMAIN	
Serial Number:	85069549	DREAM DESIGN TEAM	
Serial Number:	85071601	DREAM DESIGN TEAM	
Serial Number:	85049635	EXPERT HANDS	
Serial Number:	85350586	EXPRESS EMAIL MARKETING	
Serial Number:	85223036	GODADDY.CO	
Serial Number:	85219919	GODADDY.CO	
Serial Number:	85423431	GODADDYCARES.COM	
Serial Number:	85407871	INSTANTPAGE	
Serial Number:	85009937	PROTECT.ME	
Serial Number:	85404801	REGISTRAR SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	85404875	REGISTRAR SUMMIT	
Serial Number:	85045362	VIDEO.ME	
Serial Number:	85026324	WE MAKE WEBSITES EASY	
Serial Number:	85342033	WILD WEST DOMAINS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8009144240 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie Bolt
SIGNATURE:	/Sophie Bolt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023

### **Total Attachments: 47**

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page3.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page4.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page5.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page6.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page7.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page8.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page9.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page10.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page11.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page12.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page13.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page14.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page15.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page16.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page17.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page18.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page19.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page20.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page21.tif

source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page22.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page23.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page24.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page25.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page26.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page27.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page28.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page29.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page30.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page31.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page32.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page33.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page34.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page35.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page36.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page37.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page38.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page39.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page40.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page41.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page42.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page43.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page44.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page45.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page46.tif
source=GoDaddy - Trademark Notice of Sucessor Agent and Assignment of Security Interest Cover Sheet#page47.tif

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
BARCLAYS BANK PLC	Name: Royal Bank of Canada			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 155 Wellington Street West, 8th Floor			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Toronto			
Corporation- State:	<sub>State:</sub> Ontario			
▼ Other PLC	Country: Canada Zip: M5V 3K7			
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2023	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Banking Corporation Citizenship Canada  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Notice of Succession for Security Agreement recorded at reel/frame 004683/0142	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Schedule A attached	See Schedule A attached			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Date if Application of negistration number is unknown).			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Sophie Bolt	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 32 Old Slip	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	L Enclosed			
City: NYC	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 72020.0359	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: sbolt@cahill.com				
9. Signature: Sophie Bolt Ont : Suprime Bolt contail = shorting Chief : 2023 02.16 16.21-13-0500	February 16, 2023			
Signature Sophie Bolt	Date  Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

This NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY), dated as of February 15, 2023 (this "Notice"), is entered into among BARCLAYS BANK PLC ("Barclays"), as the resigning Administrative Agent, the resigning Collateral Agent, the resigning Swingline Lender and as the resigning Letter of Credit Issuer under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacities, collectively, the "Resigning Agent"), ROYAL BANK OF CANADA ("RBC"), as the successor Administrative Agent and the successor Collateral Agent (in such capacities, the "Successor Agent") and as the successor Swingline Lender and successor Letter of Credit Issuer under the Credit Agreement pursuant to the Resignation, Waiver, Consent and Appointment Agreement (defined below), DESERT NEWCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), GO DADDY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Go Daddy") and GD FINANCE CO, LLC (f/k/a GD Finance Co, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company ("GD" and, together with Go Daddy, collectively, the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, Holdings, the Lenders and the Resigning Agent, have entered into the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of February 15, 2017 (as amended by Amendment No. 1, dated as of November 22, 2017, as amended by the Joinder And Amendment Agreement, dated as of June 4, 2019, as amended by Amendment No. 3, dated as of October 3, 2019, as amended by Joinder and Fourth Amendment Agreement, dated as of August 10, 2020, as amended by Fifth Amendment Agreement, dated as of March 8, 2021, as amended by Joinder and Sixth Amendment Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2022 ("Amendment No. 6") and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, refinanced or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Credit Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement), the Borrowers granted to Resigning Agent a security interest in certain collateral;

**WHEREAS**, the Resigning Agent and applicable Borrowers entered into one or more Intellectual Property Security Agreements as identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>IP Security</u> Agreements").

**WHEREAS**, the IP Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Copyright Office as identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Resignation, Waiver, Consent and Appointment Agreement dated as of November 10, 2022 entered into by and among the Resigning Agent, the Successor Agent, Holdings and the Borrowers (the "Resignation, Waiver, Consent and Appointment Agreement") and Amendment No. 6, the Resigning Agent resigned as, and Successor Agent was appointed and accepted appointment as the Administrative Agent with all the rights, powers, privileges and duties of the Resigning Agent as Collateral Agent under the applicable Loan Documents, including in and to the IP Security Agreements.

### NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Resignation, Waiver, Consent and Appointment Agreement, Credit Agreement or other Credit Documents, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Succession and Replacement of Agency</u>. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Resignation, Waiver, Consent and Appointment Agreement and Amendment No. 6, the Resigning

Agent has ceased to be the Agent under the Credit Documents and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as Agent under the Credit Documents, and the Resigning Agent transferred, assigned, granted and conveyed unto the Successor Agent all of its right, title and interest in and to the IP Security Agreements with all attendant liens, rights, title, assignments and interests (including security interests) pertaining to or arising from the Security Documents, including in and to the Collateral scheduled on the IP Security Agreements. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt, or impair the continuity of the security interest in and to the Collateral granted to the Resigning Agent under the Credit Documents, including the IP Security Agreements and the Collateral identified on Schedule A attached hereto, which security interest is now succeeded by and transferred to the Successor Agent.

3. <u>Incorporation</u>. All terms set forth in the Resignation, Waiver, Consent and Appointment Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference with the same force and effect as though fully set forth herein. To the extent that the terms set forth herein are inconsistent with the terms of the Agency Resignation and Assignment Agreement, the terms set forth in Agency Resignation and Assignment Agreement shall apply.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Notice to be executed and delivered by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

RESIGNING AGENT:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as the Resigning Agent

By:

Name: Edward Brooks Title: Vice President **SUCCESSOR AGENT:** 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as the Successor

Agent

By:

Name: Susan Khokher Manager, Agency **HOLDINGS** 

DESERT NEWCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

DocuSigned by:

By:

Name: Mark McCaffrey

MARK MCCAFFREY

Title: Chief Financial Officer

**BORROWERS** 

GO DADDY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

DocuSigned by:

By:

MARE MULTEREY
Name: Mark McCaffrey

Title: Chief Financial Officer

GD FINANCE CO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Mark Marthey

By:

Name: Mark McCaffrey

Title: Chief Financial Officer

### Schedule A

### Patent Security Agreement In Favor of Barclays Bank PLC Recorded 12/20/2011 at Reel 027416 Frame 0080

### **Patents**

Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date	
Method For Checking The Availability Of A Domain Name	10/407967 04/04/2003		
Method For Transferring A Registered Domain Name From A First Registrar To A Second Registrar	10/408037 04/04/2003		
A Mail Server Probability Spam Filter	10/418006 04/17/2003	7320020 01/15/2008	
Turnkey Reseller Program For Registering Domain Names	10/616195 07/08/2003	7644117 01/05/2010	
Reseller Program For Registering Domain Names Through Resellers' Web Sites	10/616005 07/08/2003	7877432 01/25/2011	
Method For Improving A Web Site's Ranking With Search Engines	10/662998 09/16/2003		
METHOD FOR A FACILITATOR TO ASSIST AN ENTREPRENEUR IN CREATING AN INTERNET BUSINESS	10/811677 03/29/2004		
WEB SITE DESIGN AND COPYRIGHT PROCESS	10/811678 03/29/2004		
PROCESS FOR REGISTERING AND TRADEMARKING DOMAIN NAMES	10/811616 03/29/2004		
METHOD FOR INTEGRATING AN ENTREPRENEUR'S WEB SITE AND A STORE FRONT WEB SITE	10/811615 03/29/2004		
AUTOMATED PROCESS FOR A WEB SITE TO RECEIVE A SECURE SOCKET LAYER CERTIFICATE	10/877613 06/25/2004	7707404 04/27/2010	
Notification system and method for domain name registrars	10/894168 07/19/2004	7921162 04/05/2011	
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date	

NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)

Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date
ELECTRONIC MAIL SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/030612 01/06/2005	
EMAIL FILTERING SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/011630 12/14/2004	7580982 08/25/2009
Search Engine and Domain Name Search Integration	10/906250 02/10/2005	
Presenting Search Engine Results Based on Domain Name Related Reputation	10/976547 10/29/2004	
Publishing Domain Name Related Reputation in WHOIS Records	10/976834 10/29/2004	
Tracking Domain Name Related Reputation	10/977373 10/29/2004	
Customize a User Interface of a Web Page Using an Expertise Level Rules Engine	10/944377 09/17/2004	7680901 03/16/2010
Web page customization based on a search term expertise level of a user	10/944645 09/17/2004	
WEB PAGE CUSTOMIZATION BASED ON EXPERTISE LEVEL OF A USER	10/944636 09/17/2004	
HOST WEB PAGE DISPLAYING TARGET WEB PAGE IMAGE	11/020811 12/22/2004	7500182 03/03/2009
TARGET WEB PAGE EDITED USING OVERLAY ON HOST WEB PAGE	11/022487 12/22/2004	7500183 03/03/2009
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMIC UPDATES OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES WITH HOSTING PROVIDER	10/931826 09/01/2004	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMIC UPDATES OF DIGITAL CERTIFICATES VIA SUBSCRIPTION	10/932281 09/01/2004	
METHOD FOR A WEB SITE WITH A PROXY DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION TO RECEIVE A SECURE SOCKET LAYER CERTIFICATE	10/877609 06/25/2004	7702902 04/20/2010

Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date
Methods for organizing emails in folders	11/225936 09/13/2005	
Document Color and Shades of Gray Optimization Using Outlining	11/162390 09/08/2005	
Document Color and Shades of Gray Optimization Using Monochrome Patterns	11/162385 09/08/2005	
DOCUMENT COLOR AND SHADES OF GRAY OPTIMIZATION USING DITHERED MONOCHROME SURFACES	11/162382 09/08/2005	7502135 03/10/2009
DOCUMENT COLOR AND SHADES OF GRAY OPTIMIZATION USING SOLID MONOCHROME COLORS	11/162379 09/08/2005	7777917 08/17/2010
RECEIVING ENCRYPTED EMAILS VIA A WEB-BASED EMAIL SYSTEM	11/184519 07/19/2005	
SENDING DIGITALLY SIGNED EMAILS VIA A WEB- BASED EMAIL SYSTEM	11/184259 07/19/2005	
GENERATING PKI EMAIL ACCOUNTS ON A WEB- BASED EMAIL SYSTEM	11/184247 07/19/2005	7912906 03/22/2011
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EMAIL DELIVERY FOR SHARED DOMAIN NAME	11/160462 06/24/2005	
Resolving Access to Content Associated with Shared Domain Name Using Routing Website	11/160460 06/24/2005	
Routing DNS System and Method for Shared Domain Name	11/160445 06/23/2005	
RELEVANT EMAIL ADS FOR DOMAIN NAME ADVERTISER	10/907811 04/15/2005	7917389 03/29/2011
RELEVANT ONLINE ADS FOR DOMAIN NAME ADVERTISER	10/907810 04/15/2005	7890369 02/15/2011
PARKED WEBPAGE DOMAIN NAME SUGGESTIONS	10/907809 04/15/2005	7921035 04/05/2011

Relevant Messages Associated with Outgoing Fax Documents	11/164349 11/18/2005	
Relevant Messages Associated with Incoming Fax Documents	11/164351 11/18/2005	
DOMAIN NAME RELATED REPUTATION AND SECURE CERTIFICATES (CIP of 0026, 0027, and 0028)	11/306612 01/04/2006	
METHODS OF ISSUING A DOMAIN NAME CERTIFICATE	11/330772 01/11/2006	
ONLINE IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11/307825 02/24/2006	7778486 08/17/2010
Methods of issuing a certificate for a domain name	11/375751 03/15/2006	
METHODS OF ISSUING A CREDIT FOR A CERTIFICATE FOR A DOMAIN NAME	11/376457 03/15/2006	
ELECTRONIC MAIL SYSTEM USING EMAIL TICKLER	11/419160 05/18/2006	
Domain Name Expiration Protection	11/626744 01/24/2007	
A Web Hosting Community	11/708737 02/21/2007	
A Community Web Site For Creating and Maintaining a Web Hosting Community	11/708736 02/21/2007	7840637 11/23/2010
A Partner Web Site to Assist in Offering Applications to a Web Hosting Community	11/708729 02/21/2007	7752313 07/06/2010

Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date
Domain Name Hijack Protection (CIP of DBP)	11/746047 05/08/2007	
Digital Identity Registration (CIP of 0026, 0027, and 0028)	11/746484 05/09/2007	7797413 09/14/2010
Digital Identity Validation (CIP of 0026, 0027, and 0028)	11/746505 05/09/2007	
Digital Identity Related Reputation Tracking and Publishing (CIP of 0026, 0027, and 0028)	11/746522 05/09/2007	
Recording and transmitting a network user's network session.	11/776795 07/12/2007	
Tracking domain name related reputation	11/866970 10/03/2007	
Publishing domain name related reputation in WHOIS records	11/866983 10/03/2007	
Presenting search engine results based on domain name related reputation	11/866984 10/03/2007	7970858 06/28/2011
Domain name related reputation and secure certificates	11/866989 10/03/2007	
Systems and methods for filtering third-party trademarks from online advertisements	11/866831 10/03/2007	
Customize an Email Using an Expertise Level Rules Engine (Divisional from docket #0025)	11/861201 09/25/2007	7979493 07/12/2011
A Mail Server Probability Spam Filter	11/873329 10/16/2007	7523168 04/21/2009
An Online Business Community	11/946634 11/28/2007	
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date

Sub-Communities within an Online Business Community	11/946682 11/28/2007	
Designating Membership in an Online Business Community	11/946701 11/28/2007	
Underwriting the Sale of Shares of Equity in a Domain Name	11/964515 12/26/2007	
Protecting Domain Names from Undesired Transfer	11/964560 12/26/2007	
Validating Control of Domain Zone	12/019216 01/24/2008	
Issuing Secure Certificate Using Domain Zone Control Validation	12/019236 01/24/2008	
AN INTERNET PORTAL FOR MANAGING SOCIAL WEBSITES	12/024764 02/01/2008	7840690 11/23/2010
SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING A DOMAIN NAME REGISTRANT'S SOCIAL	12/024785	7698425
WEBSITES	02/01/2008	04/13/2010
USING SOCIAL DOMAINS TO MANAGE A DOMAIN NAME REGISTRANT'S SOCIAL WEBSITES	12/024793	7698426
	02/01/2008	04/13/2010
PROVIDING AUTHENTICATED ACCESS TO MULTIPLE SOCIAL WEBSITES	12/024802	7747746
	02/01/2008	06/29/2010
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RECOMMENDING WEBSITE HOSTING APPLICATIONS	12/029062	7739358
	02/11/2008	06/15/2010
RATING E-COMMERCE TRANSACTIONS	12/033629	7860755
	02/19/2008	12/28/2010
VALIDATING E-COMMERCE TRANSACTIONS	12/033662	7653577
	02/19/2008	01/26/2010
Methold and system for configuring a server and dynamically loading SSL information	12/046649	
	03/12/2008	
Methods for updating WHOIS with information collected from non-controlling party	12/051665	8024428
	03/19/2008	09/20/2011
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date

INTERACTIVE DNS FOR CONTROLLING PARTY	12/051712	8024456
	03/19/2008	09/20/2011
INTERACTIVE DNS FOR NON-CONTROLLING PARTY	12/051718	09/20/2011
	12,001.10	
	03/19/2008	
AN ELECTRONIC CALENDARING SYSTEM WITH AN EXPOSED	12/050443	
APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE	12/030443	
	03/18/2008	
	05/10/2000	
GRANTING ELECTRONIC CALENDAR ACCESS TO A SECOND PARTY VIA AN	12/050468	
EXPOSED APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE		
	03/18/2008	
RECEIVING ELECTRONIC CALENDAR ACCESS FROM A FIRST PARTY VIA	12/050477	
AN EXPOSED APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE	12,030177	
	03/18/2008	
	00,10,2000	
MULTIPLE FORMAT FILE ARCHIVING IN AN ONLINE SOCIAL COMMUNITY	12/055150	
DISPLAYING CONCEPT- BASED SEARCH RESULTS	03/25/2008	7904445
DISPLAYING CONCEPT- BASED SEARCH RESULTS	12/055610	/904443
	03/26/2008	03/08/2011
SUGGESTING CONCEPT- BASED DOMAIN NAMES	12/055881	7962438
	12,000001	1,502.100
	03/26/2008	06/14/2011
SUGGESTING CONCEPT- BASED TOP-LEVEL DOMAIN NAMES	12/055905	8069187
	03/26/2008	11/29/2011
DISPLAYING CONCEPT- BASED TARGETED ADVERTISING	12/055937	
SYSTEMS FOR COLLABORATING WITHIN A SHARED ELECTRONIC	03/26/2008	
SYSTEMS FOR COLLABORATING WITHIN A SHARED ELECTRONIC  CALENDAR	12/105053	
CALENDAR	04/17/2009	
METHODS OF COLLABORATING WITHIN A SHARED ELECTRONIC	04/17/2008 12/105079	
CALENDAR	12/103079	
	04/17/2008	
PROVIDING WEBSITE HOSTING OVERAGE PROTECTION BY	12/136659	7904345
TRANSFERENCE TO AN OVERFLOW SERVER		
	06/10/2008	03/08/2011
PROVIDING WEBSITE HOSTING OVERAGE PROTECTION BY STORAGE ON	12/136677	
AN INDEPENDENT DATA SERVER		
	06/10/2008	
HOSTING A REMOTE COMPUTER IN A HOSTING DATA CENTER	12/140450	
	0.544.74.000	
DIDECT DOMAIN	06/17/2008	
DIRECT DOMAIN SOFTWARE AND FILE	12/140454	
ACCESS COMPUTER	06/17/2008	
BRANDED AND COMARKETED DOMAIN- BASED THICK CLIENT SYSTEM	12/140459	
Diality Delining Delining Diality Interest of Otology	12/11/01/07	
	06/17/2008	
	00/1//2000	
Title	Application #	Patent #

BRANDED AND COM ARKETED DOM AIN- BASED THIN CLIENT SYSTEM	12/140460	
	00/17/0000	
DOCUM ENT STORAGE ACCESS ON A PER- APPROVAL BASIS	06/17/2008 12/170352	
DOGGNIZITI GTOTNIGE/NOSEG GTV/TT ETT/TTTNOV/LEB/NGC	12, 17 0002	
	07/09/2008	
DOCUMENT STORAGE ACCESS ON A TIME-BASED APPROVAL BASIS	12/170363	
	07/09/2008	
ENHANCED DOM AIN NAME GENERATION AND REGISTRATION	12/179326	
CACTERIO FOR OFFICIATIVO AND DEGICTEDINO FAULANCED DOMAIN MANEO	07/24/2008	
SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING AND REGISTERING ENHANCED DOMAIN NAMES	12/179354	
	07/24/2008	
Document Optimization Using	12/179859	7872777
Solid Monochrome Colors and		
Outlining (Divisional of #0044)	07/25/2008	01/18/2011
Method for Faxing Document Optimized by Using Solid Monochrome Colors (Divisional	12/179886	31/10/2311
of #0044)		
	07/25/2008	
Apparatus for Document Optimization Using Solid Monochrome Colors (Divisional of #0044)	12/180038	
,	07/25/2008	
Document Color and Shades of Gray Optimization Using Dithered Monochrome	12/209038	
Surfaces (Continuation of #0045)		
	09/11/2008	
Method of generating product cagetories from a text string	12/239626	8036945
	09/26/2008	10/11/2011
Business Card Generation during Domain Name Registration	12/202919	
	09/02/2008	
Systems for Generating Business Cards during Domain Name Registration	12/202956	
	09/02/2008	
Method of generating product categories from a metadata tag	12/239658	7725363
	09/26/2008	05/25/2010
A Datacenter Hosting Multiple Online Data Management Solutions	12/260814	
	101001	
A Control Panel for Managing Multiple Online Data Management Solutions	10/29/2008	
A Control Panel for Managing Multiple Online Data Management Solutions	12/260844	
	10/29/2008	
Providing Multiple Online Data Management Solutions	12/260864	
Introduc Accesto at Equal 1 Co. 1 Al	10/29/2008	
Jointly Auctioning Expiring Domain Names	12/260881	
	10/29/2008	
Systems for Jointly Auctioning Expiring Domain Names	12/260896	
	10/00/2222	
USING STATIC ROUTING TO MIGRATE A HOSTED ACCOUNT	10/29/2008 12/331267	
	12/09/2008	
Title	Application #	Patent #
	Filing Date	Issue Date

USING ROUTING	12/331269	
USING ROUTING	12/331209	
PROTOCOLS TO MIGRATE A HOSTED ACCOUNT	12/09/2008	
USING STATIC ROUTING TO OPTIMIZE RESOURCE UTILIZATION	12/331275	
	12/09/2008	
USING ROUTING	12/331278	
PROTOCOLS TO OPTIMIZE RESOURCE UTILIZATION	12/09/2008	
Generating Domain Names Relevant to Current Events	12/328601	
	12/04/2009	
Systems for Generating Domain Names Relevant to Current Events	12/04/2008 12/328616	
Systems for Generating Domain Plantes Relevant to Current Events	12/320010	
	12/04/2008	
Providing Customer-Selected Solutions for Multiple Datacenter Website hosting	12/367972	7933996
	02/09/2009	04/26/2011
Systems for Providing Customer- Selected Solutions for Multiple Datacenter Website	12/367990	
hosting		
DOGUN (TANTE STOR A STEAM ON AN ANAMAS A STORED TRANSFER PAGE	02/09/2009	5050466
DOCUMENT STORAGE ACCESS ON AN UNSOLICITED TRANSFER BASIS	12/369886	7979466
	02/12/2000	07/12/2011
	02/12/2009	07/12/2011
MAINTAINING CONTACT WITH A DOCUMENT STORAGE FILE OWNER	12/369901	8005859
		000000
	02/12/2009	08/23/2011
DYNAMIC CONTENT RELEVANT DOMAIN NAME SUGGESTION IN ONLINE	12/395228	
ADVERTISING		
	02/27/2009	
GENERATING ONLINE ADVERTISEMENTS BASED UPON AVAILABLE	12/395262	
DYNAMIC CONTENT RELEVANT DOMAIN NAMES	12/393202	
DITUING CONTENT RELEVANT DOWNSTANDS	02/27/2009	
	02/2//2009	
SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING ONLINE ADVERTISEMENTS OFFERING	12/395308	
DYNAMIC CONTENT RELEVANT DOMAIN NAMES FOR REGISTRATION		
	02/27/2009	
NOTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DOMAIN NAME OPTIONS	12/403207	7953812
	03/12/2009	05/31/2011
System for Tracking Domain Name Related Reputation (Divisional of #0026)	12/409494	7761565
G ( C T 1' D ' M D 1 1 1 D ( ' D' ' ' 1 5 10026)	03/24/2009	07/20/2010
System for Tracking Domain Name Related Reputation (Divisional of #0026)	12/409495	7761566
	03/34/3000	07/20/2010
Method for Accessing Domain Name Related Reputation (Divisional of #0026)	03/24/2009 12/409492	07/20/2010
Treated for recessing Domain France Related Reputation (Divisional of 10020)	12, 10,77,2	
	03/24/2009	
Title	Application #	Patent #
	Filing Date	Issue Date

Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date
	06/30/2009	11/29/2011
INTEGRATED STATIC AND DYNAMIC CONTENT DELIVERY	12/495652	8069266
	06/30/2009	issue 12/13/2011
REWRITTEN URL STATIC AND DYNAMIC CONTENT DELIVERY	12/495629	8078757 Scheduled to
	06/30/2009	12/06/2011
IN-LINE STATIC AND DYNAMIC CONTENT DELIVERY	12/495603	8073970
	06/18/2009	
Generating and registering screen name-based domain names	12/487565	
	06/18/2009	
GENERATING AND REGISTERING DOMAIN NAME-BASED SCREEN NAMES	12/487555	
	06/10/2009	
Accessing Digital Identity Related Reputation Data (Divisional of #0068)	12/482306	
	06/10/2009	
Tracking Digital Identity Related Reputation Data (Divisional of #0068)	12/482297	
Domain Names in Online Video	05/19/2009	
Systems for Embedding Advertisements Offering Available, Dynamic-Content-Relevant	12/468326	
Names in Online Video	05/19/2009	
Embedding Advertisements Offering Available, Dynamic- Content-Relevant Domain	12/468313	
Registrar/Registry Payment Exchange Facilitating Domain Name Registrar/Registry Fee Payment	12/424795	
A Domain Name	12/424784	
	04/02/2009	02/22/2011
Online Image Processing Methods Utilizing Image Processing Parameters and User's Satisfaction Loop (Divisional of #0055)	12/417561	7894690
	04/02/2009	
Online Image Processing Systems and Methods Utilizing Image Processing Parameters (Divisional of #0055)	12/417564	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	04/02/2009	
Online Image Processing Methods Utilizing User's Satisfaction Loop (Divisional of #0055)	12/417562	

Social website domain registration announcement	12/561408	
	09/17/2009	
Social website domain registration search engine feed	12/561439	
	09/17/2009	
DOMAIN NAME CONTROL BASED SOCIAL WEBSITE ACCOUNT	12/549676	
AUTHENTICATION	08/28/2009	
PUBLIC KEY CERTIFICATE BASED SOCIAL WEBSITE ACCOUNT AUTHENTICATION	12/549686	
AUTHENTICATION	08/28/2009	
BUSINESS VALIDATION BASED SOCIAL WEBSITE ACCOUNT AUTHENTICATION	12/549703	
ACTIENTICATION	08/28/2009	
CONTACT PRIORITY SCHEDULE COORDINATOR	12/561478	
	09/17/2009	
COORDINATING SHEDULES BASED ON CONTACT PRIORITY	12/561493	
	09/17/2009	
SEARCH ENGINE BASED DOMAIN NAME CONTROL VALIDATION	12/566919	
	09/25/2009	
SOCIAL WEBSITE ACCOUNT AUTHENTICATION VIA SEARCH ENGINE BASED DOMAIN NAME CONTROL VALIDATION	12/566934	
BASED DOMAIN NAME CONTROL VALIDATION	09/25/2009	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION BY PROXY	12/576131	7930383
	10/08/2009	04/19/2011
Relevant Messages Associated with Outgoing Fax Documents Using Multiple Facsimiles (Divisional of #0051)	12/605085	
Tacsinines (Divisional of #0031)	10/23/2009	
Relevant Messages Associated with Outgoing Fax Documents Using Previous Facsimile (Divisional of #0051)	12/605104	
(Divisional of #0031)	10/23/2009	
Relevant Messages Associated with Incoming Fax Documents Using Multiple Facsimiles (Divisional of #0052)	12/605112	
Tacsimiles (Divisional of $\pi 0032$ )	10/23/2009	
Relevant Messages Associated with Incoming Fax Documents Using Previous Facsimile (Divisional of #0052)	12/605128	
(Divisional Of #0032)	10/23/2009	
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date

Presenting Relevant Messages Associated with Incoming Fax Documents (Divisional of	12/605135	
#0052)	10/23/2009	
Presenting Relevant Messages Associated with Incoming Fax Documents Using Previous Facsimile (Divisional of #0052)	12/605149	
110 Total Tutomine (21 Total of 110002)	10/23/2009	
Presenting Relevant Messages Associated with Incoming Fax Documents Using Multiple Facsimiles (Divisional of #0052)	12/605164	
Manaple I desimiles (BIMSIonal of #0002)	10/23/2009	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION BY PROXY	12/617911	7814141
	11/13/2009	10/12/2010
VALIDATING E-COMMERCE TRANSACTIONS	12/619048	
	11/16/2009	
REDIRECTING TO A BOOK WEBSITE	12/625892	
	11/25/2009	
TOOLS FOR REDIRECTING TO A BOOK WEBSITE	12/625919	
	11/25/2009	
GENERATING AND RECOMMENDING TASK SOLUTIONS	12/634950	
	12/10/2009	
TASK MANAGEMENT ENGINE	12/634980	
EXORE	12/10/2009	
METHODS FOR DETERMINING PREFERRED DOMAIN POSITIONING ON A REGISTRATION WEBSITE	12/636394	
TOOLS ENABLING PREFERRED DOMAIN POSITIONING ON A REGISTRATION	12/636412	7890602
WEBSITE	12/11/2009	02/15/2011
Systems and Methods for Domain Name Registration By Proxy	11/498500	7996457
	08/02/2006	08/09/2011
Proxy Email Method and System	12/462927	7937446
	08/10/2009	05/03/2011
Proxy Email Method and System	12/652832	7870213
	01/06/2010	01/11/2011
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date

Proxy Email Method and System	12/652847	7870214
	01/06/2010	01/11/2011
A PREFERRED PLACEMENT SERVICE FOR DOMAIN REGISTRATION WEB SITES	12/715810	
TOOLS ENABLING A PREFERRED PLACEMENT SERVICE FOR DOMAIN REGISTRATION WEB SITES	12/715831	
METHODS IMPLEMENTING A PREFERRED PLACEMENT SERVICE FOR DOMAIN REGISTRATION WEB SITES	12/715861	
SEMANTIC DOMAIN NAME SPINNING	12/708752	
	02/19/2010	
AUTOMATED SEMANTIC DOMAIN SPINNING TOOLS	12/708775	
	02/19/2010	
APPRAISING DOMAIN	12/708793	
NAMES USING	02/19/2010	
COMPARATIVE DATA DOMAIN APPRAISAL ALGORITHM	12/708809	
	02/19/2010	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING A DOMAIN NAME REGISTRANT'S SOCIAL WEB SITES	12/712387	8005970
	02/25/2010	08/23/2011
GENERATING DOMAIN NAMES RELEVANT TO	12/721251	
	03/10/2010	
SOCIAL WEB SITE TRENDING TOPICS		
AUTOMATED PROCESS FOR A WEB SITE TO RECEIVE A SECURE SOCKET	12/719992	8086848 Scheduled to
LAYER CERTIFICATE	03/09/2010	issue 12/27/2011
Domain Name Hijack Protection (Divisional of #0065)	12/722379	
	03/11/2010	
Tracking Domain Name Related Reputation	12/723397	
	03/12/2010	
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date

Document Optimization Using	12/723564	7995245
Solid Monochrome Colors and	12/723304	1993243
Outlining (Divisional of #0116)	03/12/2010	08/09/2011
Document Optimization Using Solid Monochrome Colors and	12/723573	8009328
Outlining (Divisional of #0116)	03/12/2010	08/30/2011
URL SHORTENING BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	12/757866	
	04/09/2010	
TOOLS ENABLING URL SHORTENING BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	12/757874	
	04/09/2010	
TARGET SPECIFIC URL SHORTENING BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	12/757878	
	04/09/2010	
DETECTING AND MITIGATING	12/763726	8086684 Scheduled to issue 12/27/2011
	04/20/2010	15500 12/2//2011
UNDELIVERABLE EMAIL DETECTING AND	12/763764	
MITIGATING UNSOLICITED EMAIL ABUSE	04/20/2010	
Method and System for Sending Individual Email Messages	12/768675	
	04/27/2010	
Method and System for Declining Outgoing Email Messages	12/768681	
	04/27/2010	
Tools for Sending Individual Email Messages	12/768688	
	04/27/2010	
Writing a File to a Cloud Storage Solution	12/774723	
Reading a File from a Cloud Storage Solution	12/774725	
Cloud Storage Solution for Reading and Writing Files	12/774726	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RECOMMENDING WEBSITE HOSTING	12/774517	7873709
APPLICATIONS	05/05/2010	01/18/2011
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date

Systems for Balancing Brand Perception on Computer Network Information Sources	12/886551	
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date
Methods for Balancing Brand Perception on Computer Network Information Sources	12/886549	
PRIVATE MESSAGING A SECOND RECIPIENT OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION	12/880416	
SYSTEMS FOR DETERMINING WEBSITE SECURE CERTIFICATE STATUS VIA PARTNER BROWSER PLUGIN	12/857799	
WEBSITE SECURE CERTIFICATE STATUS DETERMINATION VIA PARTNER BROWSER PLUGIN	12/857783	
GENERATING PKI EMAIL ACCOUNTS ON A WEB- BASED EMAIL SYSTEM (Divisional of #0041)	12/841723 07/22/2010	
Notification system and method for domain name options	12/841704 07/22/2010	7953813 05/31/2011
Notification system and method for domain name options	12/841689 07/22/2010	
	06/22/2010	
METHODS FOR PROVIDING AN ONLINE BUSINESS COMMUNITY	06/22/2010 12/820986	
SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING AN ONLINE BUSINESS COMMUNITY	12/820976	
	06/22/2010	
AN ONLINE BUSINESS COMMUNITY WEBSITE	12/820964	
Graphical User Interface	06/25/2010	
Embedding Variable Fields in Individual Email Messages Sent via a Web-Based	06/15/2010 12/823615	
TURNKEY RESELLER PROGRAM FOR REGISTERING DOMAIN NAMES	12/816244	
	06/08/2010	
Method and System for a User Sending Individual Email Messages via a Web-Based Graphical User Interface	12/796597	
	05/17/2010	08/09/2011
Digital Identity Registration	12/781725	7,996,512

SPLITTING A CHARACTER STRING INTO KEYWORD STRINGS	12/894519 09/30/2010	
CALCULATING RELIABILITY SCORES FROM WORD SPLITTING	12/894558 09/30/2010	
TOOLS FOR LOCKING A WEBSITE	12/911049	
METHODS OF LOCKING A WEBSITE	12/911056	
SUGGESTING ACCESS PERMISSION CHANGES TO LOCK A WEBSITE	12/911067	
Methods for Person's  Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents	12/939917	
Systems for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents	12/939925	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Mobile Device	13/018599	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Photographs on Identification Documents Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Digital Camera	13/018602	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Scans of Identification Documents Produced by a Verifier-Controlled Scanning Device	13/018607	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Portrait Photographs Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Mobile Device	13/018612	
Systems and Methods for Person's Verification Using Portrait Photographs Taken by a Verifier-Controlled Digital Camera	13/018616	
TOOLS ENABLING PREFERRED DOMAIN POSITIONING ON A REGISTRATION WEBSITE	12/983399	
Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date
PREDICTING  IMPROVEMENT IN WEBSITE SEARCH ENGINE RANKINGS BASED UPON  WEBSITE LINKING RELATIONSHIPS	13/017921	
IMPROVEMENT IN WEBSITE SEARCH ENGINE RANKINGS BASED UPON	13/01/921	

TOOLS FOR PREDICTING IMPROVEMENT IN WEBSITE SEARCH ENGINE RANKINGS BASED UPON WEBSITE LINKING RELATIONSHIPS	13/017937
TOOLS FOR PREDICTING IMPROVEMENT IN WEBSITE SEARCH ENGINE RANKINGS BASED UPON WEBSITE LINKING RELATIONSHIPS	13/017953
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING CUSTOMER-SELECTED SOLUTIONS FOR MULTIPLE DATACENTER WEBSITE HOSTING	13/039488
DYNAMIC GENERATION OF A REAL ESTATE LISTING WEBSITE RESOLVING FROM A RELEVANT DOMAIN NAME	13/044687
TOOLS FOR DYNAMICALLY GENERATING A REAL ESTATE LISTING WEBSITE RESOLVING FROM A RELEVANT DOMAIN NAME	13/044697
TOOLS FOR GENERATING PKI EMAIL ACCOUNTS	13/077859
GENERATING PKI EMAIL ACCOUNTS ON A WEB- BASED EMAIL SYSTEM	13/077876
SUGGESTING DOMAIN NAMES FROM ONLINE MAP SELECTIONS	13/092230
SUGGESTING DOMAIN NAMES FROM A GPS LOCATION	13/092244
GEOGRAPHIC DOMAIN NAME SUGGESTION TOOLS	13/092254

Title	Application # Filing Date	Patent # Issue Date
SYSTEMS AND METHODS	10/624883	7130878
FOR DOMAIN NAME	07/21/2003	10/31/2006
REGISTRATION BY PROXY		
Proxy Email Method and System	10/526107	7627633
	08/30/2002	12/01/2009
ELECTRONIC MAIL	11419176	
METHOD USING EMAIL	05/18/2006	

TICKLER	
CUSTOMIZE A SERVICE INQUIRY TO A SUPPORT ENTITY USING AN EXPERTISE LEVEL RULES ENGINE	11861225 09/25/2007
CREATION OF A DATABASE STORING DOMAIN NAMES AND BUSINESS OPERATIONAL AREAS	11090442 03/25/2005
USE OF A DATABASE STORING DOMAIN NAMES AND BUSINESS OPERATIONAL AREAS	11090397 03/25/2005
TERMINAL ADAPTER SPAM INTERNET TELEPHONY FILTER AUTHENTICATING A	11261186 10/27/2005 11260920
CALLER INITIATING A  COMMUNICATION SESSION  SYSTEMS PROVIDING A	10/27/2005
NETWORK RESOURCE ADDRESS REPUTATION SERVICE	06/28/2011
NETWORK RESOURCE ADDRESS REPUTATION SERVICE	13170535 06/28/2011
CREATING A SUB-STORY FOR A PROJECT STORY BOARD CREATING A 3RD PARTY	13175755 07/01/2011 13175763
TEAM PROJECT STORY BOARD PROJECT STORY BOARD TO	07/01/2011
BOARD COMMUNICATION TOOLS METHODS FOR VERIFYING	07/01/2011
PERSON'S IDENTITY THROUGH PERSON' S SOCIAL CIRCLE USING PERSON'S PHOTOGRAPH	9/20/2011
SYSTEMS FOR VERIFYING PERSON'S IDENTITY THROUGH PERSON'S SOCIAL CIRCLE USING PERSON'S PHOTOGRAPH	13237882 9/20/2011
SYSTEMS FOR BI- DIRECTIONAL NETWORK TRAFFIC MALWARE DETECTION AND REMOVAL	13249036 9/29/2011
Title	Application # Patent # Filing Date Issue Date
METHODS OF DETECTING AND REMOVING BI- DIRECTIONAL NETWORK TRAFFIC MALWARE	13249051 9/29/2011
OFFERING APPLICATIONS VIA AN ONLINE APPLICATION STORE	13279391 10/24/2011

STATIC AND DYNAMIC CONTENT DELIVERY	13290870 11/07/2011	

### Trademark Security Agreement In Favor of Barclays Bank PLC Recorded 12/20/2011 at Reel 004683 Frame 0142

### **Trademarks**

COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	Mark	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	Blue Razor	Go Daddy	3030145	35, 42
		Operating	12/13/2005	
		Company, LLC		
UNITED STATES	Blue Razor & Design	Go Daddy	3042497	35, 42
	_	Operating	01/10/2006	
	BLUERATOR	Company, LLC.		
UNITED STATES	CashParking	Go Daddy	3651083	35, 39
		Operating	07/07/2009	
		Company, LLC		
UNITED STATES	Cool name. Hot Prices.	Go Daddy	2573966	9, 42
		Operating	05/28/2002	
		Company, LLC		
UNITED STATES	Daddy	Go Daddy	3156369	42
		Operating	10/17/2006	
		Company, LLC		
UNITED STATES	Domain Alert	Go Daddy	2869670	42
		Operating	08/03/2004	
		Company, LLC		
UNITED STATES	DomainNameAftermarket.com	Go Daddy	3140344	35, 42
		Operating	09/05/2006	
		Company, LLC		

Mark	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
Domain Name Aftermarket	Go Daddy Operating	3140343 09/05/2006	35, 42
Domains by Proxy	Go Daddy Operating	2949545 05/10/2005	42
	Domain Name Aftermarket	MarkOWNERDomain Name AftermarketGo Daddy Operating Company, LLCDomains by ProxyGo Daddy	MarkOWNERREG. DATEDomain Name AftermarketGo Daddy Operating Company, LLC3140343 09/05/2006Domains by ProxyGo Daddy Operating2949545 05/10/2005

NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)

UNITED STATES	Registrations & Design	Operating	2898089 10/26/2004	
	Domains BY PROXY: PRIVATE REGISTRATIONS	Company, LLC		
UNITED STATES	Domains Priced Right	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3081853 04/18/2006	42
UNITED STATES	Domains, websites & everything* in between! (logo)	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3936941 03/29/2011	35, 39, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	Domains, websites & everything* in between!	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3936945 03/29/2011	35,39, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	Express Email Marketing	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2993529 09/06/2005	42
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2558989 04/09/2002	9, 42
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3669373 08/18/2009	9, 25, 28, 35, 36,39, 41, 42, 45

COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy Head Logo (facing right)	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3753673 03/02/2010	9, 35, 36, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy Head Logo (facing left)	Go Daddy Operating	3926559 03/01/2011	28
		Company, LLC		
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3660490 07/28/2009	9, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy Auctions	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3780761 04/27/2010	35
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy Cares	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3651087 07/07/2009	36
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy Girls	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3651073 07/07/2009	41
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy Hosting Connection	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3780798 04/27/2010	42
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy Marketplace	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3660632 07/28/2009	35, 36

COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	Go Daddy Savings Network	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3973054 06/07/2011	35
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2969916 07/19/2005	42
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2945200 04/26/2005	42, 45
UNITED STATES	<u>GoDaddy.com</u>	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3672972 08/25/2009	9, 25, 28, 35, 36, 39, 41, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com (with head logo in color)	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3605479 04/14/2009	36
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com (with head logo in black & white)  Go Daddy.com	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2945201 04/26/2005	42, 45
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com (with head logo in black & white)  Go Daddy	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2904954 11/23/2004	35, 42

COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com (with head logo in black & white)  Go Daddy.com	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3672975 08/25/2009	9, 25, 28, 35, 39, 41, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com (on Black Oval)	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3608456 04/21/2009	36
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com (Peeker Design on Black Oval)	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3860412 10/12/2010	36
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com Connections & Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3602441 04/07/2009	35, 38, 41, 42
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com Verified & Secured with Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3937282 03/29/2011	45
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.com Website Protection with Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3937276 03/29/2011	45

COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.ty	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3662976 08/04/2009	38, 41
UNITED STATES	Hot Prices. Serious Support.	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3003690 10/04/2005	42
UNITED STATES	Mad Dog	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2814255 02/10/2004	42
UNITED STATES	MAD DOG DOMAINS & CATTLE COMPANY	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2814256 02/10/2004	42
UNITED STATES	Mad Dog Domains & Cattle Company logo	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2835473 04/20/2004	42
UNITED STATES	Make a .com name with us!	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3109318 06/27/2006	9, 35, 42
UNITED STATES	Online File Folder	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3786729 05/11/2010	39
UNITED STATES	Quick Blogcast	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3792609 05/25/2010	41
UNITED STATES	Quick Shopping Cart	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3074663 03/28/2006	9
UNITED STATES	Radio Go Daddy	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3191360 01/02/2007	38

COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	Smart Registration	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2949739 05/10/2005	42
UNITED STATES	SmartSpace	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3700112 10/20/2009	38, 42
UNITED STATES	Social Visibility	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3943398 04/12/2011	35, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	SSL Logo	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3651111 07/07/2009	45
UNITED STATES	Starfield	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3103925 06/13/2006	9
UNITED STATES	Starfield	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3913654 02/01/2011	45
UNITED STATES	Starfield Technologies, Inc. & Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2883261 09/07/2004	9
UNITED STATES	Starfield Technologies, Inc. & Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3913658 02/01/2011	45
UNITED STATES	StealthRay	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3624615 05/19/2009	9

COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	The Web Is Your Domain!	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3568445 01/27/2009	9, 35, 39, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	The Web Is Your Domain! & Design  The web is your <b>Domain</b> .	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3539695 12/02/2008	9, 35, 39, 42, 45 9, 25, 39, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	There's a Name for People Like You!	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3124780 08/01/2006	42
UNITED STATES	Traffic Blazer	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2821786 03/09/2004	9
UNITED STATES	Traffic Blazer & Design  TRAFFIC BLAZER*	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2893499 10/12/2004	9
UNITED STATES	Transfer Concierge	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3922561 02/22/2011	45
UNITED STATES	Turbo SSL	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3075840 04/04/2006	42
UNITED STATES	Verified by Starfield Secure	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3812848 07/06/2010	45

COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	REG. NO. REG. DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	Verified by Starfield Secure & Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3816465 07/13/2010	45
UNITED STATES	Web Professionals' Day	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3949544 04/19/2011	35
UNITED STATES	WebSite Tonight	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2884443 09/14/2004	9
UNITED STATES	Wild West	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	3009321 10/25/2005	42
UNITED STATES	Wild West	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2679104 01/21/2003	42
UNITED STATES	Wild West Domains & Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2837329 04/27/2004	42
UNITED STATES	Your Identity is Nobody's Business But Ours	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2814224 02/10/2004	42
UNITED STATES	POP-UP XPLODER	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	2940878 04/12/2005	9

COUNTRY OF APPLICATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	APPL. NO. FILING DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	4GH	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85258457 03/04/2011	42
UNITED STATES	Claim Your Domain	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85026279 04/29/2010	9, 35, 39, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	Dream Design Team	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85069549 06/23/2010	35, 42
UNITED STATES	Dream Design Team & Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85071601 06/25/2010	35, 42
UNITED STATES	Expert Hands	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85049635 05/27/2010	42
UNITED STATES	EXPRESS EMAIL MARKETING	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85350586 06/20/2011	42
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.co	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85223036 01/21/2011	42

COUNTRY OF APPLICATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	APPL. NO. FILING DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES	GoDaddy.co & Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85219919 01/18/2011	45
UNITED STATES	GoDaddyCares.com & Design  GoDaddyCares.com  Con Daddy Cares.com	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85423431 09/15/2011	36
UNITED STATES	InstantPage	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85407871 08/25/2011	42
UNITED STATES	Protect.me	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85009937 04/08/2010	42, 45
UNITED STATES	REGISTRAR SUMMIT	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85404801 08/23/2011	35, 41
UNITED STATES	REGISTRAR SUMMIT & Design	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85404875 08/23/2011	35, 41

COUNTRY OF APPLICATION	MARK	CURRENT OWNER	APPL. NO. FILING DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
UNITED STATES [Abandoned]	Video.me	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85045362 05/21/2010	38, 42
UNITED STATES	We Make Websites Easy	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85026324 04/29/2010	9, 35, 39, 42, 45
UNITED STATES	Wild West Domains & Design (new logo)	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	85342033 06/09/2011	42

## Copyright Security Agreement In Favor of Barclays Bank PLC Recorded 2011-12-20 – Document Number V3601 D398 P1-9

TITLE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
GoDaddy.com website	VA 1-750-421 11/29/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy logo with tagline	VA 1-742-872 10/11/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy peeker logo	VA 1-757-550 10/11/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
<u>DomainsByProxy.com</u> website (old design)	VA 1-702-456 02/16/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
DomainsByProxy.com website (redesign)	VA 1-749-815 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Starfield Technologies website	VA 1-702-313 02/16/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
DomainsPricedRight.com website	VA 1-702-458 02/16/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
MadDogDomains.com website	VA 1-702-307 02/16/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
WildWestDomains.com website	VA 1-702-736 02/16/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Baby names	PA 1-748-452 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Baseball commercial	PA 1-652-209 10/16/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Baseball commercial IO	PA 1-652-226 10/16/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Can't Refuse commercial	PA 1-653-336 10/13/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Censorship Hearing commercial	PA 1-652-231 11/06/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Censorship Hearing commercial IO	PA 1-688-974 12/02/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States

NOTICE OF SUCCESSOR AGENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)

TITLE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
Chad Johnson - Bring Your Script	PA 1-748-459 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Chad Ochocinco	PA 1-748-476 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
.CO - Go Daddy partnership hint	PA 1-748-467 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Cupcakes commercial	PA 1-711-052 11/13/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Data Center Security	PA 1-748-472 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Email Marketing Best Practices	PA 1-748-458 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Finger Fighting commercial	PA 1-711-051 11/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Genie commercial	PA 1-652-195 11/06/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Genie commercial IO	PA 1-650-574 11/12/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Get Attention commercial	PA 1-711-054 11/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Get Online Rap commercial	PA 1-711-055 11/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy Superpowers commercial	PA 1-713-450 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Momma commercial	PA 1-711-176 11/04/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
GoDaddy.com Barbecue and Brass Band	PA 1-748-470 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States

Good Boy commercial	PA 1-711-178 11/04/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
TITLE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
Grandma commercial	PA 1-667-609 03/08/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Great Speech Tom commercial	PA 1-711-179 11/04/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
How Do Websites Work commercial	PA 1-713-345 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
How You Can Use a Domain Name	PA 1-748-461 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
I Own You commercial	PA 1-659-537 11/06/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
"In the Cloud" Rap	PA 1-748-454 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
King Web	PA 1-748-455 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Mark Martin - Abs of Thunder	PA 1-748-450 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Meet Our Social Media Team	PA 1-748-453 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Movies commercial	PA 1-667-625 02/16/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Navigating GoDaddy.com	PA 1-748-469 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
News commercial	PA 1-667-629 02/12/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Obscene Start	PA 1-748-466 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
One More Thing commercial	PA 1-647-082 10/12/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States

One More Thing commercial IO	PA 1-652-186 11/12/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
TITLE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
Pair	PA 1-748-471 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Quiz	PA 1-748-451 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy theme song	SR 638-204 12/30/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Shotgun commercial	PA 1-713-443 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Shower commercial IO	PA 1-647-077 10/12/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Spa commercial	PA 1-667-626 02/16/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Speeding commercial	PA 1-652-228 11/12/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Speeding commercial IO	PA 1-652-230 11/12/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Spot On commercial	PA 1-665-928 10/16/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
The Office commercial	PA 1-652-047 11/12/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Vanessa Rousso Poker Tip #5	PA 1-748-457 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Vanessa Rousso Poker Tip #8	PA 1-748-474 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Vanessa Rousso's Hidden Talent	PA 1-748-475 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
White Light commercial	PA 1-652-204 10/16/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States

White Light commercial IO	PA 1-652-207 11/12/2009	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
TITLE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
Why choose Go Daddy	PA 1-748-473 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Why you need a domain	PA 1-748-464 07/01/2011	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 1	PA 1-665-683 02/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 2	PA 1-665-687 02/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 3	PA 1-665-715 02/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 4	PA 1-665-714 02/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 5	PA 1-666-462 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 6	PA 1-666-460 02/25/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 7	PA 1-667-524 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 8	PA 1-669-273 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 10	PA 1-667-459 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 11	PA 1-669-227 03/04/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 12	PA 1-669-231 03/04/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 13	PA 1-669-232 03/04/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
		•	

Bob Parsons' video blog episode 14	PA 1-669-234 03/04/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
TITLE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 15	PA 1-669-237 03/04/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 16	03/04/2010	Company, LLC	
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 17	PA 1-669-245 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 18	PA 1-669-247 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 19	PA 1-669-248 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 20	PA 1-669-250 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 21	PA 1-669-253 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 22	PA 1-669-255 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 24	PA 1-669-257 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 25	PA 1-669-259 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 26	PA 1-669-261 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 27	PA 1-669-263 03/03/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 28	PA 1-669-264 03/08/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 30	PA 1-669-266 03/08/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 31	PA 1-669-267 03/08/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States

	REG. NO.		COUNTRY OF
TITLE	REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	REGISTRATION
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 32	PA 1-669-271 03/08/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog	11/22/2010	Company, LLC	
episode 33			
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 34	PA 1-713-456 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 35	PA 1-713-460 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 36	PA 1-713-438 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 37	PA 1-713-463 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 38	PA 1-713-464 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog episode 39	PA 1-713-347 11/22/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Bob Parsons' video blog special episode	PA 1-669-278 03/08/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
BobParsons.me website	VA 1-702-732 02/16/2010	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
PROXIMA	TXU 1-279-559 02/01/2006	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go <u>Daddy.com</u> logo	VA 1-254-523 04/30/2004	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy Software, Inc. domain name back ordering	TX 5-777-202 08/21/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
and monitoring agreement			
Go Daddy Software, Inc. Domain Name Change of	TX 5-781-270 11/19/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Registrant Agreement			
Go Daddy Software, Inc. domain name registrant	TX 5-721-016 04/02/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
agreement: ver 032103	PDV 5 950 660	G D II O	TI to 1 Gr
Go Daddy Software, Inc. domain name transfer	TX 5-778-669 10/02/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
agreement			



REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0050

	REG. NO.		COUNTRY OF
TITLE	REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	REGISTRATION
Go Daddy Software, Inc. privacy policy	TX 5-843-073 01/09/2004	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy Software, Inc. spam policy	TX 5-843-077 01/09/2004	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy Software, Inc. Trademark and/or Copyright Infringement Policy	TX0005781269 11/19/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy Software, Inc. Web site hosting licensing agreement: ver. 022602	TX0005721036 04/02/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy Software, Inc. website complete end user license agreement: ver. 122200	TX 5-721-177 06/05/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy Software, Inc. website complete license agreement	TX 5-845-711 01/28/2004	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Go Daddy Software, Inc. website complete 5.0 user's guide agreement	TX 5-845-710 01/27/2004	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Domain name proxy agreement	TX 5-678-690 03/25/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Domains By Proxy, Inc. Domains By Proxy Web: HTML/ASPX Ver 1.0.1129.21692	TX 5-777-315 08/13/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Domains By Proxy, Inc Domains By Proxy Web: HTML/ASPX version 1.0.3705.288	TX 5-721-498 04/07/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Domains By Proxy, Inc. privacy policy	TX 5-843-075 01/09/2004	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Domains By Proxy, Inc.'s anti-spam policy	TX 5-778-668 10/02/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
C-site confirmation e-mails	TX 5-778-507 09/15/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
[C-site instructional w-mails]	TX 5-778-527 09/17/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States

TITLE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CLAIMANT	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION
Starfield Technologies, Inc. c-Site online copyright	TX 5-777-200 08/21/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
registration end user agreement			
Starfield Technologies, Inc. Stealthray end user license agreement	TX 5-749-553 06/26/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Starfield Technologies, Inc. Traffic Blazer end user license agreement	TX 5-749-554 06/26/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
Starfield Technologies, Inc. Website tonight end-user license agreement	TX 5-777-201 08/21/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
www.c-site.com	TX 5-777-206 08/22/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States
WWW.C-site.com	TX 5-778-478 08/22/2003	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC	United States

**RECORDED: 02/17/2023**